## BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of	)	
	)	A19-13
Resubmission - Audit Division	)	Agenda Document No. 22-31-A
Recommendation Memorandum on the	)	
Kentucky State Democratic Central	)	
Executive Committee (A19-13)	)	

## CERTIFICATION

I, Vicktoria J. Allen, recording secretary of the Federal Election Commission open meeting on July 28, 2022 do hereby certify that the Commission took the following actions in the above-captioned matter:

1. Decided by a vote of 6-0 to:

Approve Findings 1 and 3 of the Resubmission – Audit Division Recommendation Memorandum on the Kentucky State Democratic Central Executive Committee, as recommended in the Memorandum from the Chief Compliance Officer and the Audit Division dated May 25, 2022.

Commissioners Broussard, Cooksey, Dickerson, Trainor, Walther, and Weintraub voted affirmatively for the decision.

2. Failed by a vote of 3-3 to:

Approve Findings 2 and 5 of the Resubmission – Audit Division Recommendation Memorandum on the Kentucky State Democratic Central Executive Committee, as recommended in the Memorandum from the Chief Compliance Officer and the Audit Division dated May 25, 2022.

Commissioners Broussard, Walther, and Weintraub voted affirmatively for the motion.

Commissioners Cooksey, Dickerson, and Trainor dissented.

Federal Election Commission Page 2 Certification for Resubmission - Audit Division Recommendation Memorandum (A19-13) July 28, 2022



Attest:

Vicktoria J Allen

Digitally signed by Vicktoria J Allen

Date: 2022.08.01 17:04:11

-04'00'

Vicktoria J. Allen Acting Deputy Secretary of the Commission